

FILED  
October 6, 2014  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

NO. 31867-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAYMOND EDWARD JORDAN,

Appellant.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	1
RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION.....	1
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

Boeing Co. v. Key, 101 Wn.App. 629 5 P.3d 16 (2000) ..... 15

Cummins v. Lewis County, 156 Wash.2d 844,  
133 P.3d 458 (2006) ..... 12-13

Hancoop v. State, 111 Wn.2d 182, 759 P.2d 1188 (1988) ..... 12

State v. Ager, 128 Wn.2d 85, 904 P.2d 715 (1995)..... 1

State v. Aleshire, 89 Wn.2d 67, 568 P.2d 799 (1977) ..... 16

State v. Bradley, 141 Wn.2d 731, 10 P.3d 358 (Wash. 2000) ..... 22-23

State v. Brown, 36 Wn.App. 549, 676 P.2d 525 (1984) ..... 15-16

State v. Callahan, 87 Wn.App. 925, 943 P.2d 676 (1997)..... 19

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).... 16, 25

State v. Carter, 15 Wash.121, 45 P.745 (1896)..... 19

State v. Churchill, 52 Wash.210, 100 P.309 (1909) ..... 19

State v. Gibson, 32 Wn.App. 217, 646 P.2d 786 (1982) ..... 16

State v. Graves, 97 Wn.App. 55, 982 P.2d 627 (1999)..... 5, 20

State v. Koch, 157 Wn.App. 20, 237 P.3d 287 (2010) ..... 22

State v. Kyлло, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)..... 5

State v. Levy, 156 Wn.2d 709, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006)..... 2

State v. Miller, 89 Wn.App. 364, 949 P.2d 821 (Div. 3 1997)..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Picard</u> , 90 Wn.App. 890, 954 P.2d 336, review denied, 136 Wn.2d 1021 (1998).....	16
<u>State v. Read</u> , 147 Wn.2d 238, 53 P.3d 26 (2002).....	2, 5
<u>State v. Staley</u> , 123 Wn.2d 794, 872 P.2d 502 (1994).....	16
<u>State v. Stevens</u> , 158 Wn.2d 304, 143 P.3d 817 (2006) .....	2
<u>State v. Walden</u> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997) .....	2
<u>State v. Werner</u> , 170 Wn.2d 333, 241 P.3d 410 (2010).....	1, 19
<u>Weaver v. Spokane County</u> , 168 Wn.App. 127, 275 P.3d 1184 (Wash.App. Div. 3 2012).....	12

**Additional Cases**

Florida, Spurgeon v. State, 114 So.3d 1047 (Fla.Dist.Ct App. 2013) 21-22

**Rules and Statutes**

RAP 10.3(b) .....	1
RCW 9.A.16.020 .....	18
RCW 46.61.266 .....	15
RCW 46.61.790 .....	15
RCW 70.96A.120 .....	11, 15
RCW 71.05.150(4) .....	13
RCW 71.05.153(2) .....	14
RCW 71.05.153(2)(a) .....	13
